
E-mail: psb@isb.comsats.neLPk
Grams: "PAKSPORTS"
Phone:920241G13
Telex: 5945 CTO IB Pk 581I NA IB PK
Fax:.9203077

PAKISTAN SPORTS BOARD

No.F.1 -1 0/2021 -PSB (lT)
lslamabad, 8th November, 2021

Subject:

Kindly refer to this office letter No.F.1-1012021'PSB (lT) dated

13th September,2021 on the subject noted above whereby tender No.TS460046E

was published on the PPRA website on 'l6rh September , 2021 and find enclosed

herewith Bids evaluation reports (as per rules 35 of PPRA Rules, 2004).

2. lt is requested that the enclosures may be published on the PPRA

website at the earliest. The same have already been emailed at info@ppra.org.pk.

Kashmir Highway,
Aabpara, lslamabad.

FURNITURE TO PAKISTAN SPORTS BOARD

3. This issues with the approval of Director General,

Encl: As above

PSB.

(Muhammad
Assistant Director (Admn)

o51-9249032

The Managing Director,
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA),
Government of Pakistan,
Sector G-5/2,
lslamabad.

Khan)



E-mail: psb@isb.comsats.net.Pk
Grams: "PAKSPORTS"
Phone: 920241G13
Telex: 5945 CTO IB Pk 5811 NA IB PK

Fax:.9203077

No.F.l - l0/2021-PSB (IT)
Islamabad, 8rh November, 2021

3.

4.

l.

2.

5.

6.

8.

9.

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method ofProcurement:

Title ofProcurement:

Date & Time of Bid Closirg:

Date & Time of Bid Opedng (Financial):

Date & Time of Bid Opening (Technical):

No. ofBids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

'1.

PAKISTAN SPORTS BOARD

BID EVAI,UATION REPORT
(As per rule 35 ofPPRA Rules, 2004)

Pakistan Spods Board

Single Stage - Two envelope procedure

Procurement ofIT Equipment and Office Furniture

04-10-2021 by 1 100 hours

20-10-2021 by 1200 hours

04-10-2021 by I 130 hours

Received Five (05) bids. However, Nine (09) bidding
documents were issued upon application.

As per criteria prescribed in the Tender Document

The detailed bid evaluation report is as under: -

Kashmir Highway,
Aabpara, lslamabad.

DESKTOP Cq[4IIJIEB-
Name of Bidder Nlarks Evaluated

Cost
Rules/Regulation/SBD*/PolicY/
Basis for rejection/acceptance as

per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
Technical
(if appticable)

Financial
(if applicable)

M/s OAG, Islamabad N/A N/A N/A Non-participation in this item

M/s Digital Machine
World, Islamabad

Qualified Disqualified Rs.189.150 Rejcctcd due to high p ce

M/s Acme Solutions,
Islamabad

Qualified Oualified Rs.144.800/- Accepted due to lowest price

M/s Sufah

Enterprises,

Rawalpindi

N/A N/A N/A Non-participation in this item

M/s Wise Tech,

Islamabad
Qualified Disqualified Rs.l63,9l7l Rejcctcd duc to high price

HP LASERJET PRINTER
M/s OAG, Islamabad N/A N/A N/A Non-participation in this item

M/s Digital Machine
World, Islamabad

Qualified Disqualified Rs.84.500/- Rejected due to high p ce

M/s Acme Solutions.
Islamabad

N/A N/A N/A Non-panicipation in this item

M/s Sufah

Enterprises,

Rawalpindi

N/A N/A N/A Norl-participation in this item

M/s Wise Tech,
lslamabad

Qualified Qualified Rs.80,730/- Accepted due to lowest price



Name of Bidder Marks Evaluated
Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/
Basis for rejection/acceptance as

per Rule 35 of PP Rules,2004
Technical
(if applicable)

Financial
(if applicable)

ADF SCAN]\EI'
M/s OAG, [slamabad Qualified Disqualified Rs.l 17,000/- Rcjectcd due to high pricc
M/s Digital Machine
World, Islamabad

Qualified Rs.164,000/-

lws Acme Solutions,

lslamabad

N/A N/A N/A Non-participation in this item

M/s Sufah Enterprises,
Rawalpirdi

Qualified Qualified Rs.79,7941- Acccpted duc to lolvest price

Ir4/s Wise Tech,
lslamabad

N/A N/A N/A Non-participation in this item

1\I IULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR
M/s OAG. Islamabad N/A N/A N/A Non-participation in this item
I\rs Digital Machine
World, Islamabad

Qualified Disqualificd Rs.243,500/- Reiected due to high price

M/s Acme Solutions,
Islamabad

Qualified Disqualified Rs.274,950/- Rejected due to high price

M/s Sufah Enterprises,

Rawalpindi
N/A N/A N/A Non-panicipation in this item

M/s Wise Tech,
Islamabad

Qualified Qualified Rs.173,5001 Accepted due to lowest price

COMPUTER T,\BI,E
1t4/s OAC, Islamabad N/A N/A N/A Non-participation in this item

M/s Digital Machine
World, Islamabad

N/A N/A N/A Non-participation in this item

M/s Acme Solutions,
Islamabad

Qualified Qualified Rs.22,815/- Accepted as per PPRA Rule 38 (B)

lvrs Sufah Enterprises,

Rawalpindi
N/A N/A N/A Non-participation in this item

M/s Wise Tech,

Islamabad

N/A N/A N/A Non-panicipation in this item

COMPUTER CHAIR
M/s OAG. Islamabad N/A N/A N/A Non-participation in this item

M/s Digital Machine
World. Islamabad

N/A N/A N/A Non-participation in this item

M/s Acme Solutions,
Islamabad

Qualified Qualified Rs.9,360/- Accepted as per PPRA Rule 38 (B)

N4/s Sufah Enterp ses,

Rawalpindi
N/A NiA N/A Non-participation in this item

M/s Wise Tech,

Islamabad

N/A N/A N/A Non-participation in this item

The lowest evaluated bidders as under:

Desktop Computer

IIP LaserJet Printer

ADF Scanner

Multimedia Projector

Computer Table

Computer Chair

M/s Acme Solutions, Islamabad

M/s Wise Tech, Islamabad

M/s Sufah Enterprises, Rawalpindi

M/s Wise Tech, Islamabad

M/s Acme Solutions, Islamabad

M/s Acme Solutions, Islumabad

(Muhammad Kha n)
Assistant Director (Admn)


